



10-629

**PURCHASE ORDER**

Republic of the Philippines  
City Government of Tacloban

Tel. Nos. 325-4055

**RECEIVED**

RE: 4:00 P-M  
TE: 10-14-21



Supplier: **ELECTRONICS CITY & SERVICE CENTER INC.**  
 Address: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Tel./Fax No.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 TIN: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Supplier is: ( ) Manufacturer ( ) Exclusive Distributor  
 Registered: ( ) SEC ( ) DTI

P.O. No.: 613A70-21  
 Date: 10-06-21  
 Mode of Procurement: **Negotiated Procurement (NV-SVP)**

Gentlemen:  
Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: **City General Services Office**  
 Date of Delivery: **30 DAYS**  
 Delivery Term: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Payment Term: \_\_\_\_\_

Stock No.	Item No.	Unit	Description	QTY	Unit Cost	Amount
<b>CGSO 2021-766</b>						
1	1	roll	P.E Pipe 2 inch 60mtrs/roll	4	12,956.00	51,824.00
2	2	pcs	P.E Male Adaptor 2 inch	20	520.00	10,400.00
3	3	pcs	P.E Female Adaptor 2 inch	20	490.00	9,800.00
4	4	pcs	P.E Coupling 2 inch	20	895.00	17,900.00
5	5	pcs	P.E Elbow 2 inch	40	1,054.00	42,160.00
6	6	pcs	P.E Tee 2 inch	20	1,496.00	29,920.00
7	7	pcs	PVC Pipe 1/2 inch	200	112.00	22,400.00
8	8	pcs	PVC Elbow 1/2 inch	30	8.00	240.00
9	9	pcs	PVC Elbow with Trade 1/2 inch	30	13.00	390.00
10	10	pcs	PVC Tee Plain	30	12.00	360.00
11	11	pcs	PVC Tee with Trade 1/2 inch	30	18.00	540.00
12	12	pcs	Plug with Trade 1/2	30	16.00	480.00
13	13	pcs	PVC Male Adaptor 1/2 inch	30	10.00	300.00
14	14	pcs	PVC Female Adaptor 1/2	30	10.00	300.00
15	15	pcs	PVC Coupling 1/2	30	6.00	180.00
16	16	pcs	PVC Union Patente 1/2	30	53.00	1,590.00
17	17	can	PVC Solvent Cement 400cc	15	485.00	7,275.00
18	18	pcs	Gate Valve 2inch	10	1,590.00	15,900.00
19	19	pcs	Gate Valve 1/2 inch	10	360.00	3,600.00
20	20	pcs	Ball Valve 2"	10	2,190.00	21,900.00
21	21	pcs	Teflon Tape 1inch	50	60.00	3,000.00
22	22	pcs	Ball reducer 2x1 1/2	10	133.00	1,330.00
23	23	pcs	GI nipple 1 1/2 x 3	10	91.00	910.00
24	24	pcs	Swing Valve 2	10	3,110.00	31,100.00
25	25	pcs	Faucet Stainless	30	390.00	11,700.00
26	26	pcs	Flexible Hose 1/2 x 1/2 x 18	30	320.00	9,600.00
27	27	pcs	Flexible Hose 1/2 x 1/2 x 12	30	200.00	6,000.00
28	28	pcs	Angle Valve Stainless	30	490.00	14,700.00
29	29	pcs	Union PVC blue 2 inch	30	444.00	13,320.00
***nothing follows***				<b>TOTAL AMOUNT</b>		<b>329,119.00</b>
					1%	3,291.19
					5%	16,455.95

Total Amount in Words = **Three Hundred Twenty-nine Thousand One Hundred Nineteen Pesos Only...**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE CITY MAYOR  
Very truly yours,  
 MARIVIC U. ADORNADO  
 OIC-Assistant City Administrator  
**HON. ALFRED G. ROMUALDEZ**  
 City Mayor

Conforme:   
**CARL ALDRICH CABIGON**  
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

18 OCT 2021

Funds Available:   
**SALVADOR A. ABINA, JR.**  
 City Accountant

BUR NO./Obr No.: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Date: 10/14/2021  
 Amount: ₱ 329,119  
100/5-02-13-990